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Launch Reel - LS Type with splice cassette

FECHNICAL S PECIFICATION
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G ENERAL

The Launch Reels are mainly used for OTDRE

measures. They can somefimes be part of a network
simulafion system as Pulse suppressor or Delay

conirolled fiber. Inside the caose, a splice casseite

agllows to connect the bare fiber launch reel fo the r
inputfouiput pigtails. It s therefore easy 1o substituie 3

the pigiai i it is of domaged or if it & necessany to —
change connector type.

In case of broken fiber or broken conneclors, the

launch reel can be repaired at any time. % = J,s

For the opening sequence of the aluminurn plate, please refer o ATT-LS-5T-00.001 file.

M ODELS AV AI1lLAEBILE

= 3M fiber GAR2D, GASTA standard length 550 m, 1000 m, 2000 m
650 standard length 550 m

Crther lengths are available on request.

= MM fiber 42 5/125 OMT - 50/125 OM2 - 50/125 OM3 - 50/125 OM4
Standard lengths: 150 m and 500 m

Crther lengths are avaiable on request.

= 1 or2 bare fiberreels per case

{if there-are 2 fiber reels each resl con have a max length of 1000 m).

« Teminafion with any type of simplex connector protected by dust cap with latch.
« Simplex connectors protected by dust cap with latch.

« 3 mm L3ZIH ruggedized Metal Amouvred cable —length 2 m
Yellow for SM fibres G452D, G455, G&57T A
Crange for MM §2.5/125 OM1 and 50/125 OM2
Agqua for S0/125 OM3 and 50125 OM4
Forreels of 2 or 3 different fipres: all 3 cables will have different colours.

Crush [IEC 40794-1-2-E3] = 3500 NST10OmMm
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+ Removable shoulder strap allows to work with both hands free and to fransport the box ‘
easiy.

« Three black clamps hold the fibres neatiy on the aluminium plate inside the case, whan
working with the fibres, keep the three black clomps perpendicular to the plate, this will

avoid crushing the fibres if the cover of the case closes accidentally.

« A warmanty void label prevents any unouthorized opening of the 250 gm fibers area.
This area has to be opened fo access the splice cassette, but please note thot
OMCE THE SEAL LABEL 15 REMOVED WE MAY NGO LOMNGER ACCEPT ANY WARREAMTY
CLAIMS.

AR ALMCT E RIS I

Aber |[EC Mom

5M 9125 052 according 1o ITU-T G452D |EC 40793-2-50
SM 2125 052 according to ITU-T G655 IEC 40793-2-50
SM 2125 052 according o ITU-T G457 A |EC 40795-2-50
MM 507125 OM2 according o [TU-T G451 IEC 40793-2
MM 507125 OM3 according to MU-T G451 IEC 40793-2
MM 50/125 OM4 according to TU-T G451 IEC 40793-2
MM 62.5/125 OM 1 according to ITU-T G451 |[EC &0793-2
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ENVIRONMENTA AL S PECIFICATION

Frir cx
COperating Temperature [°C) - 40 +85
Storage Temperature [%C] - 40 +85

The Launch Reel has two identification labels:

LAUNCH REEL

External Label on the cover of the case with SpliDE Cassatie

+ Fibertype + fiber length + connectors

GBEID - 2000m - FCAPC LCIARPD
« Bafch number

2 S

Internal Label to identify the fiber

] GES20 - 2000m - FLAPC LCIAPC
+« Fibertype # fiber length + connectors

The colour of the ftwo labels is:
«  Yellow case with 5M fiber
«  Qrange case with MM fiber
«  White case with 5M and MM fibres

S PECIFICATION

« Dimension 232x192xH 1117 mm « Weight without fibers 1.0 kg
« Water fight and dust proof grade IP &7 « Crush proof grade K10

«  All metal pars are stainless steel and aluminwm
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TECHNICA AL DRAWINGS

Case Overall Dimensions
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Launch Reel Test Report
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35 mm whife heat-shrinkable tube on the cable close to the boot helps to identify the connector.

Teklet ApS - Knud Bro Alle 7E - 3660 Stenlgse —Denmark - CVR-nr. 36563737 - www.teklet.dk
TIf: (+45) 3411 1224 Email: teklet@teklet.dk




Télslet

Fiberoptiske lgsninger

M ATERTIALS

N Component Material

1 Box Ulira High Impact Copolymer Polypropylene
2 Cover O-Ring Meoprene

3 Cover Foam Polyurethane

4 Hinges Fins Stainless Steel

Purge Body  ABS
Purge Vent PET
Furge O-Ring  Mifrile

5 Automatic pressure

egualization valve

Bend - Polypropylene and Nylon

& Eemovable Strap
Hooks - Mickel Plated Zinc Alloy
7 Internal Plate Aluminium
8 Screws CR3 Zinc Plated Steel
9 Hele Caps Mylon &/& ULS4 V2 RM3-01
10 Rivets Aluminium
11 Holding inserts and Latches Nylon &f& ULP4 V-2
12 Clamps Soft Steel [RM3-243); Coafing PVC [RMS3-118)
13 Ruggedized tubes L3ZH jacket + Kevlar + hytrel buffer
14 Connectors Please see the relative specification
15 Splicing Cassetie with Splice Holder ABRS
16 splice Frofection Siseve cross-inked polyolefin, hot fusion fubing

stainless steel

The materials of the Launch Reel are RoHS and REACH compliant.

END O F S PECIFICATION
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